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Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Rideau Carleton Ottawa
Date Sunday 14 June 2020 Post Time 1830 hours
Weather Races 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 21 deg. C) Wind: 6 km/h (North-East)

Track Condition Races 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races Total Entries 89/106
Mutual Handle $262,292

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior

Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update

Senior Judge

Weber, Michael

Associate Judge

Coles, Sharla

Associate Judge

Miller, Tom (CAR)

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office:

¢ Ruling entered into IAGCO from 11 June Race 8 concerning Eric Beausoleil who did
fail to bring BLACKJACK SOLEIL into position and remain in position behind the
starting gate (violation of AGCO rule 22.03(j)(vii)) and was assessed a monetary
penalty of $100 (SB 1021297).

Races:

1. JON SNOW #4 suffered broken equipment (overcheck) after the half mile pole and
finished with broken equipment. Discussed a driver’s obligation when cutting the mile
with the driver of #6 MICHELE Z TAM, Robert Robinson, relating to the second quarter
(28 591 1272 156%); no penalty as Mr. Robinson’s explanation was partially accepted.
Discussed what constitutes acceptable wrist action urging with the driver of #9 COOL
HAND LUCAN, Claude Cadieux, who will modify his technique. Clear.

2. Clear.

3. HAT TRICK MARLEAU #2 broke before the start but made it back into position behind
the starting gate before the starter released the field and was therefore not charted with
a break. Clear.

4. Both #1 LOOKIN ATA WINNER and #4 SANTANA TONY suffered broken equipment
(knee boot) after the start and finished with broken equipment. Clear.

5. Clear.
6. Clear.
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7. Recall due to broken equipment (Murphy blind) on #5 CAL HANOVER. Clear.

8. Clear.
9. Clear.
10.Clear.
Claims: None



